Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 2000

During the past 12 months, have you had pain, aching, stiffness in or around a joint?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 47.8 24.9 36.2 46.8 54.2 63.7 57.1
No 52.2 75.1 63.8 53.2 45.8 36.3 42.9

Yes 46.1 24.9 39.4 45.2 53.5 58.5 52.8
Male

No 53.9 75.1 60.6 54.8 46.5 41.5 47.2

Yes 49.4 25.0 32.8 48.3 54.8 68.7 60.2
Female

No 50.6 75.0 67.2 51.7 45.2 31.3 39.8
Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

During the past 12 months, have you had pain, aching, stiffness in or around a joint?
(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 3,727 335 721 758 736 512 665
Yes 1,818 87 265 358 398 329 381
No 1,854 242 444 388 326 176 278
Don't know/Not sure 12 4 3 1 3 1
Refused 43 6 8 9 11 4 5

Total 1,492 158 315 301 286 197 235

Yes 699 42 126 140 150 117 124
Male No 774 114 184 156 132 79 109

Don't know/Not sure 4 1 2 1

Refused 15 2 4 3 4 2

Total 2,235 177 406 457 450 315 430

Yes 1,119 45 139 218 248 212 257
Female No 1,080 128 260 232 194 97 169

Don't know/Not sure 8 3 1 1 2 1

Refused 28 4 4 6 7 4 3
Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 2000

Were these symptoms present on most days for at least one month?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 53.5 37.7 35.7 48.9 58.7 60.4 62.9
No 46.5 62.3 64.3 51.1 41.3 39.6 37.1
Yes 52.5 36.7 32.7 45.6 60.2 64.6 63.3
Male
No 47.5 63.3 67.3 54.4 39.8 35.4 36.7
Yes 54.4 38.8 39.5 51.9 57.1 57.0 62.6
Female
No 45.6 61.2 60.5 48.1 42.9 43.0 37.4
Denominator is:
All survey respondents who reported symptoms of pain, aching, or stiffness in or around a joint.
Were these symptoms present on most days for at least one month?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,818 87 265 358 398 329 381
Yes 971 30 95 180 234 195 237
No 832 57 168 178 164 128 137
Don't know/Not sure 14 2 5 7
Refused 1 1
Total 699 42 126 140 150 117 124
Yes 359 13 40 61 93 73 79
Male No 336 29 85 79 57 42 44
Don't know/Not sure 3 1 1 1
Refused 1 1
Total 1,119 45 139 218 248 212 257
Yes 612 17 55 119 141 122 158
Female
No 496 28 83 99 107 86 93
Don't know/Not sure 11 1 4 6
Denominator is:
All survey respondents who reported symptoms of pain, aching, or stiffness in or around a joint.
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 2000

Are you now limited in any way in any activities because of joint symptoms?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 31.7 18.5 17.0 29.4 32.9 36.7 41.2
No 68.3 81.5 83.0 70.6 67.1 63.3 58.8
Yes 30.7 18.4 19.2 27.0 32.9 38.0 40.0
Male
No 69.3 81.6 80.8 73.0 67.1 62.0 60.0
Yes 32.6 18.6 14.1 31.6 32.9 35.7 42.0
Female
No 67.4 81.4 85.9 68.4 67.1 64.3 58.0
Denominator is:
All survey respondents who reported symptoms of pain, aching, or stiffness in or around a joint.
Are you now limited in any way in any activities because of joint symptoms?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,818 87 265 358 398 329 381
Yes 580 15 44 104 136 122 159
No 1,227 72 220 252 260 202 221
Don't know/Not sure 10 1 2 2 4 1
Refused 1 1
Total 699 42 126 140 150 117 124
Yes 215 8 23 33 57 45 49
Male
No 482 34 103 106 92 72 75
Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1
Total 1,119 45 139 218 248 212 257
Yes 365 7 21 71 79 77 110
Female No 745 38 117 146 168 130 146
Don't know/Not sure 8 1 1 1 4 1
Refused 1 1
Denominator is:
All survey respondents who reported symptoms of pain, aching, or stiffness in or around a joint.

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/brfss

3of4




Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 2000

Have you ever been told by a doctor that you have arthritis?
(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 22.8 3.6 6.5 15.4 21.8 40.8 48.0
No 77.2 96.4 93.5 84.6 78.2 59.2 52.0
Yes 18.2 3.6 5.3 13.5 17.4 34.7 39.1
Male
No 81.8 96.4 94.7 86.5 82.6 65.3 60.9
Yes 27.2 3.6 7.7 17.2 26.3 46.7 54.4
Female
No 72.8 96.4 92.3 82.8 73.7 53.3 45.6
Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Have you ever been told by a doctor that you have arthritis?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 3,727 335 721 758 736 512 665
Yes 873 11 47 112 167 212 324
No 2,797 318 665 634 554 293 333
Don't know/Not sure 12 1 2 4 2 3
Refused 45 6 8 10 11 5 5
Total 1,492 158 315 301 286 197 235
Yes 271 6 17 37 55 65 91
Male No 1,203 150 293 261 227 131 141
Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1
Refused 16 2 4 3 4 1 2
Total 2,235 177 406 457 450 315 430
Yes 602 5 30 75 112 147 233
Female No 1,594 168 372 373 327 162 192
Don't know/Not sure 10 2 4 2 2
Refused 29 4 4 7 7 4 3

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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